

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. R. Malhotra, Advocate for
respondent Nos.1 & 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

06.02.2017

There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.3, though she was served for the date of hearing fixed, i.e., on 19.12.2016.

Learned counsel for the official respondents prays for an adjournment.

The pleadings before the Tribunal will be taken into consideration for deciding the present writ petition.

Relist on 24.4.2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

FEBRUARY 06, 2017/tp