



\$~15.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. P.S. Khare & Mr. H.P. Chakravorti,** Advocates for respondent No.5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

24.04.2017

%

Learned counsel for the respondent No.5 states that his counter-affidavit is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day. Let the same be filed, as prayed for. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.

Adjourned to 09.08.2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2017

B.S. Rohella