



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondent

Through:

Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. with
Mr.S. Jain, Adv. & Mr.Shailender
Saini, Adv.
Mr.P.S. Khare, Adv. with Mr.H.P.
Chakravorti, Adv. for Respondent/Raj
Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

List on 7th December, 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 09, 2017/aa