



\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate
with Mr. Himanshu Kaushik, Advocate for R1&R2
Mr. H.P. Chakravorti and Mr. P.S. Khare,
Advocates for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

29.08.2018

1. Rejoinder to the counter affidavit has not been filed by the petitioners so far. The right of the petitioners to file rejoinder stands closed.
2. The matter is ripe for arguments. However, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment on the ground that he is held up before another Bench in an urgent matter.
3. At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, list on 15.04.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 29, 2018

na