



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N.Goyal and Mr. Shikhar
Sardana, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

13.10.2022

%

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice of default without process fee to the petitioners through counsel, returnable on 29.03.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2022/rk