



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary and
Ms. Shradha Choudhary, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

29.03.2023

%

It is already 17:30 Hrs.

Re-notify on July 18, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

MARCH 29, 2023/jg