



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pratap Shanker, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate for
UOI/R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

16.01.2024

%

1. The respondent no. 1 has produced the relevant records as per the last order.
2. However, since learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed, hearing has to be deferred.
3. List on 9th May 2024, on which date the relevant records will be again produced by the respondent no. 1.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 16, 2024

P