



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1712/2016

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ankit Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikrant N Goyal, Ms.Anushka
Jaiswal & Mr.Jaswant Rai Aggarwal, Advs. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

09.05.2024

1. Though respondent no.1 has produced the record in terms of order dated 28.08.2023, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be held up before another Bench. Hearing is, therefore, deferred.
2. List on 30.09.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 9, 2024

kk