



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary
and Ms. Shradha Choudhary, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr. Rajat
Srivastava, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
30.09.2024

1. Issue Court notice, without process fee, to Respondent 3 as well as through learned Counsel who have been appearing on behalf of Respondent 3, Mr. P.S. Khare and Mr. H.P. Chakravorti, who are directed to be present on the next date of hearing.

2. Re-notify on 24 October 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)