



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1712/2016

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.Arun
Kr. Yadav, Mr.Kunnal Dixit,
Mr.Prince Balyan, Advs. for
UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

None is appearing for the respondent no.3.

Re-list on 4th December, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/Arya/ik