



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1712/2016

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary
and Ms. Shradha Choudhary,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.
Piyush Wadhwa, Mr. Kumal
Dixit and Mr. Yash Basoya,
Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **04.12.2025**

1. None is appearing for the respondent no. 3.
2. Let a court notice be issued to respondent no.3, without process fee, returnable on 21st January, 2026.
3. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the said date.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/ys/P/yg