



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1712/2016**

VIJAYA KUMARI SHARMA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr.Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr.Yash
Basoya and Mr.Kunal Dixit,
Advocates for R-1**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Service report with regard to court notice issued to respondent no.3 is awaited. While awaiting the same, let fresh court notice be issued to respondent no.3 as also to the counsels for respondent no.3, namely, Mr. P.S. Khare and Mr. H.P Chakravorti, who had been appearing before this Court, without process fee, returnable on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2026/sk